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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: TEETERVILLE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Waterford Methodist New Connexion Circuit,
Teeterville, Old Windham, Vanessa, Windham Centre, Mount Hope Church and Bethlehem Church in
Windham Township), 1857-1898

Board and Committee Records
1977.217L 1-1 LCM-229  Quarterly Board minutes 1857-1898

SERIES 2: KELVIN METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Kelvin Wesleyan Methodist Circuit; Harley,
Northfield; Hatchley; Townline Church, Norwich Township), 1875-1906

Membership Records
1977.142L 1-1 LCM-24 Circuit register 1881-1906

Board and Committee Records
1977.142L 1-2 LCM-25 Official Board minutes 1875-1900

SERIES 3: OTTERVILLE AND BOOKTON METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Bookton Methodist Circuit,
Little Lake, Norwich Gore), 1884-1897

Board and Committee Records
1977.142L 1-3 LCM-25 Quarterly Board minutes 1884-1897

SERIES 4: KELVIN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Kelvin Methodist Circuit, Bookton, Norwich, Little
lake), 1896-1960

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.142L 1-4 Baptisms 1918-1960
Marriages 1932-1960
Burials 1918-1959
1-5 Marriages Register 1896-1938

Membership Records
1977.142L 30S-1 Circuit register 1905-1950
1-6 Communion register 1954-1956

Correspondence/Subject Files
2007.052L 2-1 Circuit register 1905-1950

SERIES 5: NORTH WINDHAM PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Kelvin, Teeterville, Vanessa, and
Norwich-Gore), 1971-1995

Legal/Property Records

2007.052L 2-2 Sale of Kelvin manse 1990-1991
Correspondence/Subject Files
2007.052L 2-3 Correspondence re. Kelvin and Norwich 1971, 1974
Gore Churches
1-3 Correspondence — Erie Presbytery re. 1980

rebuilding after tornado

Annual Reports
2007.052L 1-4 Annual reports 1993-1995
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SERIES 6: TRINITY UNITED CHURCH, WINDHAM CENTRE, 1929-1969
Board and Committee Records
Trustee Board minutes 1965-1969
Congregational board minutes 1929-1965

1977.217L 1-3
1-3

SERIES 7: TEETERVILLE UNITED CHURCH (includes Teeterville Pastoral Charge, Vanessa, Windham
Centre), 1930-1971

Board and Committee Records
Session Board minutes 1930-1933
Official Board minutes 1941-1971

1977.217L 1-2
1-2

SERIES 8: CENTRAL UNITED CHURCH, KELVIN, 1930-1993
Membership Records

2007.052L 1-5 Membership list 1984
Board and Committee Records

1977.142L 1-7 Trustee Board minutes 1930-1968
Congregational minutes 1934-1959

Legal/Property Records
2007.052L 1-6 Estate 1993

Women's Groups Records
2007.052L 1-7 Woman’s Association/Woman’s Missionary 1950-1954
Society minutes

1-8 --- 1954-1959
1-9 --- 1959-1961
1977.142L 1-8 United Church Women minutes 1964-1968
2007.052L 1-10 --- 1967-1974
1-11 --- 1974-1984
Youth Groups Records
2007.052L 1-12 Young People’s Class minutes (2 vols.) 1944-1954
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.142L 2-1 Subscription book 1942-1956
2-2 Financial records 1934-1970
SERIES 9: LITTLE LAKE UNITED CHURCH, 1950-1985
Board and Committee Records
1977.142L 2-4 Session minutes 1950-1966
2-5 Congregational minutes 1958-1966
Women’s Groups Records
2007.052L 1-1 United Church Women minutes 1961-1975
1-2 --- 1981-1985

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1977.142L 2-6 Attendance record 1950-1966
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SERIES 9: LITTLE LAKE UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.142L

2-7

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

Subscription book

Page 3 of 3

Date

1965-1966

SERIES 10: NORWICH — GORE UNITED CHURCH, (includes Norwich Methodist Church, Norwich),

1861-1996

1977.142L

2007.052L

1977.142L

2007.052L

2007.052L

2-3

2-2

2-2
2-3

2-3
2-2

2-4
2-5

2-6

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Baptisms

Burials

Membership Records
Membership list
--- roll

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes
Congregational minutes

Legal/Property Records
Property records

Women’s Groups Records
Ladies’ Aid Society minutes

SERIES 8: KELVIN TEETERVILLE VANESSA UNITED CHURCH, 2004

2007.052L

2-7

Board and Committee Records
Annual Congregational Meeting minutes

FN1373.290

1954-1969
1954-1971
1959-1963
1943-1965
1948-1953

1943
1954-1957

1950-1971
1937-1946

1861-1936
1991-1996

1947-1951

2004






